

DAY OF GOLF JUNE 12, 2024

WHEREAS, the game of golf contains a rich history, bringing positive impact to communities, and it continues to grow in popularity throughout North Dakota.

WHEREAS, North Dakota has long been recognized as a leader in the nation with the highest number of golf courses per capita, showcasing the significance of golf in our communities; and

WHEREAS, the NDGA and DJGA, as representative bodies of the golfing community in North Dakota, are helping bring honor and celebration to the game of golf in North Dakota so that more people might recognize the positive contributions the sport has provided to our state; and

WHEREAS, June 12 being marked as Day of Golf in North Dakota should encourage all golf-related facilities to celebrate in unique ways, showcasing their individual contributions to the communities they serve; and

WHEREAS, golf has experienced tremendous growth in North Dakota, both in outdoor and indoor rounds played, welcoming enthusiasts of all ages and abilities to partake in this communal sport; and

WHEREAS, North Dakotans who play the game of golf are encouraged to celebrate and enjoy this great sport.

NOW, THEREFORE, as Governor of the State of North Dakota, I do hereby proclaim June 12, 2024, DAY OF GOLF in the State of North Dakota.



Doug Burgum

GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

Michael Howe SECRETARY OF STATE